PRINTED: 10/01/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345166	B. WING			C 08/08/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	00/00/2024
STOKES (COUNTY NURSING HOM	E		1570 NC 8 AND 89 HIGHWAY DANBURY, NC 27016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00		
F 000	to conduct a recertific and was unable to ref 08/07/24 due to adver and unsafe travel con returned to the facility the survey on 08/12/2 compliance with the remergency Prepared INITIAL COMMENTS The survey team ent to conduct a recertific and was unable to ref 08/07/24 due to adver and unsafe travel con returned to the facility the survey on 08/12/2 The following intake versus and was unable to refer the survey on 08/12/2	rse weather of hurricane ditions. The survey team on 08/12/24 and completed 4. The facility was found in equirement CFR 483.73, ness. Event ID # QEA411. ered the facility on 08/05/24 ation and complaint survey turn to the facility on rse weather of hurricane ditions. The survey team on 08/12/24 and completed 4. Event ID #QEA411.	F 0	00		
F 851 SS=F	not result in deficience Payroll Based Journa CFR(s): 483.70(q)(1)-	l	F 8	51		9/5/24
	information based on format. Long-term care faciliti submit to CMS compl staffing information, ir agency and contract sother verifiable and as	y submission of staffing payroll data in a uniform les must electronically ete and accurate direct care including information for staff, based on payroll and uditable data in a uniform pecifications established by				
	§483.70(q)(1) Direct (Care Staff.				
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 09/06/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345166	B. WING _				08/ 2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	МЕ	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1570 NC 8 AND 89 HIGHWAY DANBURY, NC 27016	ODE	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 851	through interpersonaresident care manageservices to allow resthe highest practical psychosocial well-be not include individual maintaining the physterm care facility (for §483.70(q)(2) Subm The facility must elecomplete and accuratinformation, includin (i) The category of ware staff (including, the individual is a repractical nurse, licer certified nursing assof medical personne (ii) Resident census (iii) Information on detenure, and on the hactegory of staff per but not limited to, staff applicable), and hou individual). §483.70(q)(3) Distinagency and contract When reporting infor staff, the facility must individual is an emple engaged by the facilian agency.	e those individuals who, al contact with residents or gement, provide care and cidents to attain or maintain ole physical, mental, and eing. Direct care staff does als whose primary duty is sical environment of the long rexample, housekeeping). ission requirements. ctronically submit to CMS ate direct care staffing g the following: /ork for each person on direct but not limited to, whether gistered nurse, licensed ased vocational nurse, istant, therapist, or other type al as specified by CMS); data; and irect care staff turnover and ours of care provided by each resident per day (including, art date, end date (as ars worked for each guishing employee from a staff. Tranation about direct care at specify whether the loyee of the facility, or is ity under contract or through	F	951			
	\ ','\ '	ormat. omit direct care staffing					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345166	B. WING _			C 08/08/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1570 NC 8 AND 89 HIGHWAY DANBURY, NC 27016	<u> </u>	00/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 851	S483.70(q)(5) Submit The facility must sub information on the scout no less frequent! This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on staff interfacility failed to electrostaffing information by: Centers for Medicare (CMS) as required for (FY) 2023 (April 1- Joccurred for 1 of 4 quantity of the Payre Staffing Data report of Survey Provider Enhanced PBJ Staffing 2023. According to Coubmitted. On 8/12/24 at 11:03 Administrator indicated submitting PBJ data PBJ staffing submisse FY 2023. The Administrator of the Staffing Submisse FY 2023.	ission schedule. mit direct care staffing chedule specified by CMS, y than quarterly. T is not met as evidenced view and record review, the ronically submit direct care passed on payroll data to the e and Medicaid Services or quarter three of fiscal year une 30, 2023). This failure uarters reviewed.	F8	,	se to ychex he ad appleted a an	
	J			issues with the potential to be aff the same deficient practice: The facility has designated staff to complete the data collection, r and submission of the Payroll Ba	fected by in place review	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345166	B. WING		C 08/08/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1570 NC 8 AND 89 HIGHWAY DANBURY, NC 27016	1 00/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 851	Continued From pag	e 3	F 85	Journal (PBJ) files to CMS quarterly a required. Files are compiled from the Paychex Payroll system and other contract invoicing records and entered/verified through the SimplePl software program. CMS Submission reports are provided to administration the PBJ Final File Validation Report pto the quarterly deadline. Address what measures will be put in place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will recur: Measures were put in place on 8/15/2 when the error with timing of the completed files was discovered to entimely filing. Designated staff and schedules for submission were put in place. Files used for reporting are provided to the designated staff durin quarter and final data is provided at the end of the quarter to complete the required file for submission. Since the time, the quarterly reports have been completed and submitted timely Indicate how the facility will monitor of performance to make sure that solution are sustained: Since the failure to submit on 8/15/20 measures were immediately put in place for timely completion. The quarterly reports have been completed and submitted timely as evidenced by the CMS validation reports on 11/13/2023 2/14/2024, 5/15/2024 and 8/13/2024. This demonstrates compliance for the 12 months.	BJ n for orior not 23, sure g the he is our ons 123, acce

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	-	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345166	B. WING _		_	C 08/08/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 1570 NC 8 AND 89 HIGHW DANBURY, NC 27016		1 00/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 851	Continued From page	e 4	F 8	Performance will be administrator and November, Februathe Nursing Home well as the House This reporting will	pe monitored by the reported quarterly in ary, May and August QAPI committee as wide QAPI committerly to ution is maintained.	e.
F 880 SS=F	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm development and trar diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must esta and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systereporting, investigatin and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based u conducted according accepted national stat §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to:	ntrol blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the asmission of communicable ans. Drevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: The for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual apon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following and orgam, which must include,	F 8	80		9/5/24

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
345166 B. WING		C 08/08/2024
STOKES COUNTY NURSING HOME	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8 AND 89 HIGHWAY JRY, NC 27016	00/00/2027
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	
F 880 Continued From page 5		
infections before they can spread to other persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whom possible incidents of communicable disease or infections should be reported; (iii) Standard and transmission-based precautions to be followed to prevent spread of infections; (iv)When and how isolation should be used for a resident; including but not limited to: (A) The type and duration of the isolation, depending upon the infectious agent or organism involved, and (B) A requirement that the isolation should be the least restrictive possible for the resident under the circumstances. (v) The circumstances under which the facility must prohibit employees with a communicable disease or infected skin lesions from direct contact with residents or their food, if direct contact will transmit the disease; and (vi)The hand hygiene procedures to be followed by staff involved in direct resident contact. §483.80(a)(4) A system for recording incidents identified under the facility's IPCP and the corrective actions taken by the facility. §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must handle, store, process, and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of infection. §483.80(f) Annual review. The facility will conduct an annual review of its IPCP and update their program, as necessary. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and staff interviews, the	prective action to be accomplished for residents found to be affected by the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345166	B. WING			C 08/08/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	<u> </u> DDE	06/06/2024	
				1570 NC 8 AND 89 HIGHWAY			
STOKES	COUNTY NURSING HO	OME		DANBURY, NC 27016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA	D 4.T.E	
F 880	Continued From pa	age 6	F8	880			
	management progi	ram for Legionella. Failure to		deficient practice:			
		agement program had the		The facility Water Managem		s	
	potential to affect 3	34 of 34 residents in the facility.		been in place with effective		_	
	The findings includ	la di		8/13/2018 with the last annu			
	The findings includ	eu.		7/30/2022 as a maintenance stated purpose for the plan			
	Review of the facili	ity's Emergency Preparedness		primary waterborne infection			
		by the facility on 2/17/2024		would be synonymous with		s.	
		rol policies revealed no		The Safety Committee met			
		r management program for		to review the ASHRAE 188:	•	s:	
	Legionella.			Risk Management for Buildi Systems- June 26, 2015, C			
	Interview with the I	nfection Preventionist (IP) on		Management toolkit, CDC:		7	
		1 revealed the IP was unsure		Construction. These tools w			
		vater management program for		the committee to develop a	-	nt	
	Legionella.			the Water Management Pla	n.		
	Interview with the A	Administrator on 8/12/24 at		As part of the water manage	ement plan,		
		t was the IP that oversaw		testing for Legionella was c		er	
		t. Further interview revealed		the policy for nursing home			
		irector did not have any r management. She further		illness as part of the root ca on 4/11/2022 and was nega		5	
	_	s not a specific Legionella water		further testing has been det			
	management progr			necessary or advisable by t			
		ated it should have been her		Preventionist since this time	€.		
	_	and water management ministrator explained there		The Infection Preventionist	completes a	n	
		a written Legionella water		annual risk assessment sun	-		
	management prog			detailed Infection Prevention		ol	
				Risk Assessment which had			
				completed on 7-10-2024. T	-	so	
				completes an annual hazard vulnerability assessment w			
				Legionella Risk.	mon moude	3	
				Address how the facility will		er	
				residents having the potenti			
				affected by the same deficie			
	I			The facility Water Managem	ieni Pian na	S	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345166	B. WING _			C 08/08/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IE	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 1570 NC 8 AND 89 HIGHWAY DANBURY, NC 27016	E, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIAT FICIENCY)	DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	e 7	F8	been in place with effine 8/13/2018 with the last 7/30/2022 as a mainted stated purpose for the primary waterborne in would be synonymous. The Safety Committed to review the ASHRAI Risk Management for Systems- June 26, 20 Management toolkit, Construction. These the committee to devet the Water Management. As part of the water matesting for Legionella the policy for nursing illness as part of the mon 4/11/2022 and was further testing has be necessary or advisab. Preventionist since the The Infection Prevention and In	st annual review of enance policy. The plan is to address affections which is with Legionellosis e met on 7/19/2018 E 188: legionellosis Building Water 2015, CDC: Water CDC: June 5, 2017 tools were utilized elop and implement Plan. In an agement plan, was conducted pehome respiratory root cause analysis is negative. No en determined le by the Infection is time. Itionist completes and vention and Control chad been 224. The facility als hazard and tent which includes ares will be put in anges made to ent practice will not	e s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
		345166	B. WING			C	0/0004
	DOLUBER OF SURRULES	343100	B: Wille			08/08	8/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
STOKES	COUNTY NURSING HOM	E		1570 NC 8 AND 89 HIGHWAY			
				DANBURY, NC 27016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD B	_	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	÷ 8	F8	reviewed with updated standards/references and rev 8/29/24. The policy will be reupdated annually. Staff educing review roles for housekeeping maintenance regarding operal management of risks was consumed to the Water Management section of the Plan has been added to the Umanagement Sylannual Evaluation. Indicate how the facility will make performance to make sure the are sustained: Performance of compliance with Water Management Plan will monitored monthly for 1 year recorded on the Maintenance and reported quarterly to the Home QAPI meeting as well as monthly Housewide QAPI mereporting will continue quarter to make sure the solution is make sure the solution	viewed ar ation to a, dietary tional nducted. anagemer litility hysical estems conitor our at solutior with our be and Scorecar Nursing as the eting. Th	and r ns rd nis ear	